
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 1644


asked on Thursday, 17 October 2019

MR A POWELL ASKED MINISTER FOR STATE DEVELOPMENT,
MANUFACTURING, INFRASTRUCTURE AND PLANNING (HON C DICK)

With reference to the Nullinga Dam and Mareeba Dimbulah Water Supply Scheme Improvements Project—

Will the Minister detail the total amount of expenses incurred relating to the project to date separated by (a) Building Queensland and (b) all other department and agency costs under the administration of the Minister?

ANSWER:

(a) Building Queensland incurred expenses of approximately $2.38 million which was recovered from the Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy subject to an arrangement with the Australian Government.


(b) The Office of Coordinator-General incurred $2,314.44 in costs. Any other departmental costs incurred were absorbed within existing operational budgets.

